# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Comerica Bank	06/14/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Perfect Pushup LLC dba Perfect Fitness		
Street Address:	1750 Bridgeway		
Internal Address:	Suite A100		
City:	Sausalito		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94965		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7238147
Patent Number:	7468025
Patent Number:	7540831
Patent Number:	D532465
Patent Number:	D587612

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (540)242-3993

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 540-253-5332

Email: mailroom@charterip.com

Correspondent Name: Charter IP LLC Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64

Address Line 4: The Plains, VIRGINIA 20198

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Lattig

PATENT

REEL: 026484 FRAME: 0544

P \$200.00 7238147

# Total Attachments: 13 source=comerica\_release\_June2011#page1.tif source=comerica\_release\_June2011#page2.tif source=comerica\_release\_June2011#page3.tif source=comerica\_release\_June2011#page5.tif source=comerica\_release\_June2011#page6.tif source=comerica\_release\_June2011#page7.tif source=comerica\_release\_June2011#page8.tif source=comerica\_release\_June2011#page8.tif source=comerica\_release\_June2011#page9.tif source=comerica\_release\_June2011#page10.tif source=comerica\_release\_June2011#page11.tif source=comerica\_release\_June2011#page12.tif source=comerica\_release\_June2011#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 026484 FRAME: 0545 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, PERFECT PUSHUP, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Borrower").

on March 15, 2010 paid in full all obligations owing to Comerica Bank ("Secured Party") pursuant to the

Forbearance and Modification Agreement between Borrower and Secured Party dated January 15, 2010,

the Loan and Security Agreement (Accounts and Inventory) between Borrower and Secured Party dated

October 10, 2008, as amended, and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement between Borrower and

Secured Party dated October 10, 2008, as amended (collectively with all documents relating thereto, the

"Loan Documents"); and

WHEREAS, by way of the Loan Documents, Secured Party obtained a security interest in certain

Intellectual Property Collateral of Borrower, including the patent registrations, trademark applications and

registrations and copyright registrations, each shown on Exhibits A, B and C hereto (collectively "IP

Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, all liabilities and obligations owed by Borrower to Secured Party with respect to the

aforementioned loan have been satisfied and discharged in full, all Loan Documents between Borrower

and Secured Party have been terminated, and all security interests, mortgages and other liens granted to or

held by Secured Party for its benefit or as agent for the benefit of any other secured parties, including

without limitation the security interest granted in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement between

Borrower and Secured Party dated October 10, 2008, as amended ("Liens"), have been forever satisfied,

released and discharged without further action.

NOW, THEREFORE, to the fullest extent permitted by law, Secured Party hereby releases and

discharges all Liens on any of the IP Registrations of Borrower of record with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, as more fully set forth on Exhibits A, B

and C hereto. Secured Party shall promptly take such actions and execute and deliver such termination

statements or other documents as Borrower may from time to time reasonably request to effectuate, or

reflect of public record, the release and discharge of the Liens.

1471295v1

19,142,081.2\125055-00563

PATENT REEL: 026484 FRAME: 0546 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Comerica Bank has caused this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized representatives this Lyday of June, 2011.

COMERICA BANK

y: / ////

Title: First Vice President

ELISA S. COPE
Commission # 1796820
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
MyComm. Expires Apr 29, 2012

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

) ss

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA )

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this Handay of June, 2011.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: April 29, 2012

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Copyrights

Reg. No.>	<effective Date&gt;</effective 	<title of="" work="">&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;VA 1-626-847&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;20 Feb 2008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;Advertising Photos for the Perfect Pushup&lt;sup&gt;1&lt;/sup&gt;&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;VA 1-627-611&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;20 Feb 2008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;Perfect Pushup Fitness Device Package – Original Version&lt;sup&gt;2&lt;/sup&gt;&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;VA 1-627-952&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;20 Feb 2008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;Workout Poster for the Perfect Pullup Fitness Device&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;VA 1-627-954&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;20 Feb 2008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;Workout Poster for the Perfect Pushup&lt;sup&gt;3&lt;/sup&gt;&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;PA 1-593-266&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;20 Feb 2008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;Perfect Pullup Commercial – 2 Minute Version&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;PA 1-596-138&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;24 Apr 2008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;Perfect Pushup Commercial – 1 Minute Version&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;PA 1-596-144&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;24 Apr 2008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;Perfect Pushup Commercial – 2 Minute Version&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;VA 1-638-532&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;20 Feb 2008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;Perfect Pushup Fitness Device Package – Basic Version&lt;sup&gt;4&lt;/sup&gt;&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;VA 1-638-535&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;20 Feb 2008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;Perfect Pushup Fitness Device Package – Travel Version&lt;sup&gt;5&lt;/sup&gt;&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;PA 1-601-008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;30 Apr 2008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;Perfect Pushup Get Ripped Workout DVD&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;PA 1-601-009&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;30 Apr 2008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;Perfect Pushup Power 10 Workout DVD&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;PA 1-601-010&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;30 Apr 2008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;Perfect Pushup Power 10 Advanced DVD&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;VA 1-635-777&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;30 Apr 2008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;Perfect Pushup Get Ripped Workout DVD&lt;br&gt;Packaging&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;VA 1-635-779&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;30 Apr 2008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;Perfect Pushup Power 10 Workout DVD Packaging&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;VA 1-635-780&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;30 Apr 2008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;Perfect Pushup Power 10 Advanced DVD Packaging&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;/tbody&gt;&lt;/table&gt;</title>
-----------	---------------------------------------	--

<Copyright Claims Pending at U.S. Copyright Office >

Filed in Korea and China; countries with separate copyright registration systems.
 Filed in Korea and China; countries with separate copyright registration systems.
 Filed in Korea and China; countries with separate copyright registration systems.
 To be filed in China, Korea.
 To be filed in China, Korea.

<claim no.=""></claim>	<effective Date&gt;</effective 	<title of="" work="">&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;1-58629508&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;td&gt;&lt;29 Apr 2008&gt;&lt;/td&gt;&lt;td&gt;&lt;Perfect Power Workout Deck Set&gt;&lt;/td&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;1-60507282&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;td&gt;&lt;07 May 2008&gt;&lt;/td&gt;&lt;td&gt;&lt;Power Travel Workout Deck Set&gt;&lt;/td&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;1-65822012&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;02 June 2008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;Perfect Pushup Website Content, Design and Photos&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;tr&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;1-65891302&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;02 June 2008&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;th&gt;&lt;Perfect Pullup Website Content, Design and Photos&gt;&lt;/th&gt;&lt;/tr&gt;&lt;/tbody&gt;&lt;/table&gt;</title>
------------------------	---------------------------------------	--

#### **EXHIBIT B**

## Patents

- I. <Patents and patent applications directed to the BODYREV® fitness device><
  - A. ><U.S. Patent No. 7,238,147, issued July 3, 2007><
  - B. ><PCT Publ. No. WO 2005/102464 A2, filed January 21, 2005, now expired.><
  - C. ><Australian Patent Appl. No. 2005235519 A1, filed January 21, 2005 (report page only). Application pending, awaiting first office action.><
  - D. ><Brazilian Patent Appl. No. PI0518787-7, filed January 21, 2005 (agent report with Brazilian Patent Office notification. Application pending, awaiting first office action.><
  - E. ><Canadian Patent Appl. No. 2,587,024, filed January 21, 2005 (cover sheet of first page). Application pending, awaiting first office action.><
  - F. ><European Patent Appl. No. 05705973.5-1260 (published as EP1809390), filed January 21, 2005 (cover sheet of first page). Application pending, awaiting first office action.><
- II. ><Patents and patent applications directed to the PERFECT PUSHUP® fitness device><
  - A. ><U. S. Patent Appl. No. 11/996,152 (published as US 2008/0200318), filed January 18, 2008. Notice of Allowance issued by Examiner on September 15, 2008, not yet mailed to Applicant. Patent issue expected December 2008.><</p>
  - B. ><PCT Publ. No. WO 2008/003057 A2, filed June 28, 2007, expires December 29, 2008.><
  - C. ><Australian Patent Appl. No. 2007240198 A1, filed June 28, 2007 (report page only). Examination accelerated, expecting first office action October 2008. Two 5-claim "innovation" divisional applications filed September 25, 2008 to capture suspected infringers in Australia. These should issue before the standard "parent" patent. A standard divisional application to be filed on the claim set directed to the travel version with removable handles.><</p>
  - D. ><Canadian Patent Appl. No. 2,615,274, filed December 14, 2007. Application pending, awaiting first office action.><
  - E. ><China (PRC) Patent Appl. No. 200780000598.2, filed December 14, 2007. Application pending, awaiting first office action. Expedited exam requested.><
  - F. ><European Patent Appl. No. 07799146.1 (published as EP1809390), filed December 14, 2005 (cover sheet of first page). Application pending, accelerated examination requested, awaiting first office action.><

- G. ><German Utility Model No. German Utility Model No. 212007000010U1, issued June 12, 2008. Currently being enforced against infringers in Germany. See Tab VII for additional information.><
- H. ><Great Britain Patent Publ. No. GB 2,444,209 A (published as patent number GB2444209B on September 24, 2008. This patent to be added in patent infringement action against infringers in the UK. See Tab VII for additional information. Two divisional applications with differing claim scope filed in September 2008 to capture additional infringers in the UK.>
- I. ><Great Britain Patent Publ. No. GB 2,447,835 A, filed July 31, 2008. This is a continuation of the GB2444209B patent above with claims directed to the travel version of the Perfect Pushup.><
- J. ><Japanese Patent Appl. No. (Unassigned), filed December 13, 2007. Application pending, accelerated examination requested, first office action expected December 2008.>
- K. ><Korean Patent Appl. No. 20-2007-7000021, filed October 23, 2007. Application pending, accelerated examination requested. First action indicated allowable subject matter. Filed reply to first office action July 2008; expect notice of allowance by October 2008.>
- L. ><Mexico Patent Appl. No. MX/a/2008/003709, filed March 14, 2008. Application pending, accelerated examination requested, awaiting first office action.><
- M. ><New Zealand Patent Appl. No. 564055, filed June 28, 2007 (agent's report only). Awaiting complete filing report and publication details from agent.><</p>
- N. ><ROC (Taiwan) Patent Appl. No. 096123814, filed June 29, 2007 (published as ROC Publ. No. 200812667). Application pending, accelerated examination requested, awaiting first office action.>
- O. ><South Africa Patent Appl. No. (Unassigned), filed July 14, 2008 (agent's correspondence only). Application pending, accelerated examination requested, patent grant expected October 2008. To be enforced after 9-month moratorium against infringers in SA. Cease and desist letters to go out 2 months after patent grant per SA patent infringement law. Divisional application filed September 2008 with broader claims to capture additional infringers><</p>

# III. ><Patents and patent applications directed to the PERFECT PULLUP<sup>TM</sup> fitness device><

- A. ><U.S. Patent Appl. No. 12/042,368, filed March 5, 2008. Petition to expedite granted, first office action expected October 2008.><</p>
- B. ><Australian Patent Appl. No. 2008202177 A1, filed May 16, 2008. Examination accelerated, awaiting first office action.><
- C. ><Canadian Patent Appl. No. 2,625,400, filed March 12, 2008. Application pending, awaiting first office action.>

- D. ><China (PRC) Patent Appl. No. 200810085084.8, filed March 17, 2008. Application pending, awaiting first office action. Expedited exam requested.><
- E. ><European Patent Appl. No. 08250904.3, filed March 17, 2008. Application pending, awaiting first office action. Expedited exam requested.><
- F. ><DE Model 202008003744U1, granted August 28, 2008. Currently being enforced against DS Produkte in Germany.><
- G. ><Great Britain Patent Appl. No. GB0804919.9, filed March 17, 2008. First office action recently issued, reply to be filed by October 2008.><
- H. ><Japanese Patent Appl. No. 2008-066667, filed March 14, 2008. Application pending, awaiting first office action.><
- I. ><Korean Patent Appl. No. 10-2008-0024540, filed March 17, 2008. Application pending, awaiting first office action.><
- J. ><Mexico Patent Appl. No. MX/a/2008/003707, filed March 14, 2008. Application pending, accelerated examination requested, awaiting first office action.><
- K. ><New Zealand Patent Appl. No. 568567, filed May 26, 2008. First office action recently issued, reply to be filed by October 2008.><
- L. ><ROC (Taiwan) Patent Appl. No. 097109336, filed March 17, 2008. Application pending, awaiting first office action.><
- M. ><South Africa Patent Appl. No. (Unassigned), filed March 17, 2008. Application pending, awaiting first office action.><
- IV. ><Design patents/application on the ornamental features of the Bodyrev, Perfect Pushup and Perfect Pullup fitness devices>

## <BODYREV DESIGN><

A: ><U.S. Design Patent No. D532465, issued November 21, 2006, >

## <PERFECT PUSHUP DESIGN - ORIGINAL VERSION><

- B. ><Australian Des. Appl. No. 12203/2008, filed May 7, 2008. Application pending, awaiting first office action. Upon grant, design to be enforced against known infringers in Australia.><
- C. ><Canadian Des. Appl. No. 125239, filed March 20, 2008. Application pending, awaiting first office action.><
- D. ><China (PRC) Des. Appl. No. 200830005093.2, filed March 24, 2008. Application pending, awaiting first office action. Expedited exam requested.><
- E. ><European Registered Community Design No. 909155-003, granted May 22, 2008.><
- F. ><Japanese Des. Appl. No. 2008-007127, filed March 24, 2008. Application pending, awaiting first office action.><
- G. ><Korean Des. Appl. No. 30-2008-0012397, filed March 21, 2008. Application pending, awaiting first office action.><
- V. ><Exercise device, method of fabricating exercise device, and method and system for interaction with an exercise device>
  - A. ><US Patent Appl. No. 10/819116, filed April 7, 2004. Application pending.
- VI. ><Counting device for a push-up exercise>
  - A. ><US Patent Appl. No. D587612, filed November 6, 2008 and granted March 3, 2009... Application pending.

19,142,081,2\125055-00563

### EXHIBIT C

#### **Trademarks**

- a. <BODYREV (4 registrations in U.S):>
- <i. Reg. No. 3,056,445, registered 31 Jan 2006 in International Class (IC) 028, (word mark)>
- <ii. Reg. No. 3,071,962, registered 21 Mar 2006 in IC 041 (word mark)>
- <iii. Reg. No. 3,066,762, registered 7 Mar 2006 in IC 028 (word + design mark)>
- <iv. Reg. No. 3,080,629, registered 11 Apr 2006 (word + design mark)>
- <v. BODYREV word mark also registered in Australia, Canada, Europe, Japan and Korea. Pending application in South Africa.>
- b. ><PERFECT PUSHUP, Reg. No. 3,300,090, registered 25 Sep 2007 in IC 028. Also registered in Japan, Korea. Applications pending in Australia, Canada, China, Europe, Mexico, New Zealand, Taiwan and South Africa.><</p>
- c. ><PERFECT PULLUP, Ser. No. 77144577, filed 30 Mar 2007 in IC 028, pending. Applications pending in Australia, Canada, China, Korea, Mexico, New Zealand, Taiwan and South Africa.>
- d. ><PERFECT SITUP, Ser. No. 77144592, filed 30 Mar 2007 in IC 028, published for opposition. Applications pending in Australia, Canada, China, Korea, Mexico, New Zealand, Taiwan and South Africa.><</p>
- e. ><PERFECT CORE, Ser. No. 77247984, filed 6 Aug 2007 in IC 028, allowed, statement of use due for registration. Registered in Australia and Japan. Applications pending in Canada, China, Europe (allowed, published for opposition), Korea, Mexico, New Zealand and Taiwan (approved, awaiting registration).>
- f. ><PERFECT POWER, Ser. No. 77248055, filed 6 Aug 2007 in IC 028, allowed, statement of use accepted and awaiting registration. Applications pending in Australia, Canada, China, Europe, Japan, Korea, Mexico, New Zealand and Taiwan.><</p>
- g. ><DEFINE YOURSELF (2 US applications)><</p>
  - Serial No. 77534896, filed 30 July 2008 in IC 025 (T-shirts). Opposition pending with junior user, consent agreement forthcoming to permit registration.
  - ii. ><Serial No. 77248091, filed 6 Aug 2007 in IC 028, allowed, statement of use due for registration.><

- h. ><TURN ON YOUR STRENGTH, Ser. No. 77248109, filed 6 Aug 2007 in IC 028, statement of use accepted and awaiting registration. Possible foreign filings forthcoming.><</p>
- SPERFECT EXERCISE, Ser. No. 77248141, filed 6 Aug 2007 in IC 028, allowed, statement of use due for registration. Registered in Japan. Applications pending in Australia, Canada, China, Korea, Mexico and New Zealand.
- j. ><PERFECT WORKOUT, Ser. No. 77248156, filed 6 Aug 2007 in IC 028, allowed, statement of use due for registration. Registered in Japan. Applications pending in Australia, Canada, China, Korea, Mexico and New Zealand.><</p>
- k. ><REV 8, Ser. No. 77404829, filed 25 Feb 2008 in IC 028, published for opposition.><
- ><REV 10, Ser. No. 77404835, filed 25 Feb 2008 in IC 028, published for opposition.>
- m. ><PERFECT POWER 3X, Ser. No. 77404840, filed 25 Feb 2008 in IC 005, pending.><
- n. ><PERFECT ABSTRAPS, Ser. No. 77404847, filed 25 Feb 2008 in IC 028, published for opposition.><
- o. ><POWER 10 WORKOUT, Ser. No. 77404909, filed 25 Feb 2008 in IC 041, PENDING. Registered in New Zealand. Applications pending in Australia, Canada, China, Europe (accepted, published for opposition), Japan, Korea, Mexico, Taiwan and South Africa.>
- p. ><GET RIPPED, Ser. No. 77460164, filed 28 Apr 2008 in IC's 005, 028 and 041, pending. Applications pending in Canada, China, Japan, Korea, Mexico, Taiwan and South Africa.><</p>
- q. ><PERFECT CARDIO, Ser. No. 77460157, filed 28 Apr 2008 in IC's 028 and 041, pending.><</p>
- r. ><PERFECT FITNESS, Ser. No. 77460168, filed 28 Apr 2008 in IC's 028 and 041, pending.>
- s. ><PULLUP PRO, Ser. No. 77468111, filed 7 May 2008 in IC 028, pending.><
- t. ><POWER PULLUP, Ser. No. 77468122, filed 7 May 2008 in IC 028, pending.><
- u. ><ULTIMATE PULLUP, Ser. No. 77468129, filed 7 May 2008 in IC 028, pending.><</p>
- v. ><PERFECT DUMBBELL, Ser. No. 77475275, filed 15 May 2008 in IC 028, pending.><

- w. ><PERFECT BARBELL, Ser. No. 77475286, filed 15 May 2008 in IC 028, pending.>
- x. ><PERFECT COUNTER, Ser. No. 77483806, filed 27 May 2008 in IC 028, pending. Applications pending in Australia, Canada, China, Japan, Korea, Mexico, New Zealand, Taiwan and South Africa.><
- y. ><PERFECT PUSHUP 3-D CONFIGURATION MARK, Ser. No. 77488490, filed 2 Jun 2008 in IC 028, pending.><</p>
- z. ><PERFECT WEIGHT, Ser. No. 77504923, filed 22 Jun 2008 in IC 028, pending. ><
- aa. ><PERFECT GRIP, Ser. No. 77504924, filed 22 Jun 2008 in IC 028, pending. ><
- bb. ><PERFECT LUNGE, Ser. No. 77504925, filed 22 Jun 2008 in IC 028, pending.><</p>
- cc. ><PERFECT POWER TOWER, Ser. No. 77504926, filed 22 Jun 2008 in IC 028, pending.><
- dd. ><T-REX, Ser. No. 77534867, filed 30 Jul 2008 in IC 005, pending. ><
- ee. ><EE. NOX, Ser. No. 77534882, filed 30 Jul 2008 in IC 005, pending.><
- ff. ><MOBILE UNIT, Ser. No. 77571270, filed 16 Sep 2008 in IC 028, pending. ><
- gg. ><PERFECT SHOT, Ser. No. 77571281, filed 16 Sep 2008 in IC 032, pending. ><
- hh. ><GUT SHOT, Ser. No. 77571285, filed 16 Sep 2008 in IC 032, pending,><
- ><PERFORMANCE SHOT, Ser. No. 77571292, filed 16 Sep 2008 in IC 032, pending. >
- jj. ><PRO SHOT, Ser. No. 77571297, filed 16 Sep 2008 in IC 032, pending. ><
- kk. ><CHICK SHOT, Ser. No. 77571303, filed 16 Sep 2008 in IC 032, pending. ><
- II. ><GIRL SHOT, Ser. No. 77571309, filed 16 Sep 2008 in IC 032, pending. ><
- mm. ><ZERO SHOT, Ser. No. 77571313, filed 16 Sep 2008 in IC 032, pending. ><
- nn. ><LEAN SHOT, Ser. No. 77572298, filed 17 Sep 2008 in IC 032, pending. ><
- oo. ><FIT SHOT, Ser. No. 77572302, filed 17 Sep 2008 in IC 032, pending. ><
- pp. ><KID SHOT, Ser. No. 77572306, filed 17 Sep 2008 in IC 032, pending. ><
- qq. ><SPORT SHOT, Ser. No. 77572328, filed 17 Sep 2008 in IC 032, pending. ><
- rr. ><ProXL, Ser. No. 77572355, filed 17 Sep 2008 in IC 028, pending.><

- ss. ><ProXP, Ser. No. 77572348, filed 17 Sep 2008 in IC 028, pending.><
- tt. ><ProXS, Ser. No. 77572359, filed 17 Sep 2008 in IC 028, pending.><
- uu. ><V2, Ser. No. 77572370, filed 17 Sep 2008 in IC 028, pending.><
- vv. ><PERFECT VITAMIN, Ser. No. 77572439, filed 17 Sep 2008 in IC 005, pending. ><
- ww. ><PP3X, Ser. No. 77572460, filed 17 Sep 2008 in IC 005, pending. ><
- xx. ><PERFECT PROTEIN, Ser. No. 77572479, filed 17 Sep 2008 in IC 005, pending. ><
- yy. ><PERFECT MEAL, Ser. No. 77572493, filed 17 Sep 2008 in IC 005, pending. ><
- zz. ><PERFECT (5 separate trademark applications, filing date 19 Sep 2008):><
  - i. ><Ser. No. 77574460, IC 032 energy drinks><
  - ii. ><Ser. No. 77574480, IC 028 manually-operated exercise equipment><
  - iii. ><Ser. No. 77574490, IC 005 nutritional supplements><
  - iv. ><Ser. No. 77574510, IC 041 exercises instruction, routines related to manually-operated exercise equipment><
  - v. ><Ser. No. 77574523, IC 025 athletic apparel>
- aaa. ><PERFECT COMBO, Ser. No. 77716585, filed 17 Apr 2009, pending.><
- bbb. ><PERFECT CRUNCH, Ser. No. 77716591, filed 17 Apr 2009, pending,><
- ccc. ><PERFECT HANDLES, Ser. No. 77716574, filed 17 Apr 2009, pending,><
- ddd. ><BE STRONG, BE READY, Ser. No. 77716596, filed 17 Apr 2009, pending.><
- eee. ><PERFECT PILOGA (and Design), Ser. No. 77655520, filed 23 Jan 2009, pending.><
- fff. ><PERFECT PILOGA (stylized letters), Ser. No. 77655508, filed 23 Jan 2009, pending.><
- ggg. ><PERFECT BUNS, Ser. No. 77655524, filed 23 Jan 2009, pending.><
- hhh. ><PERFECT FITNESS, Ser. No. 77655385, filed 23 Jan 2009, pending,><

- iii. ><PERFECT PILOGA (and Design), Ser. No. 77655478, filed 23 Jan 2009, pending.><
- jjj. ><PERFECT FITNESS, Ser. No. 77655372, filed 23 Jan 2009, pending.><
- kkk. ><PERFECT FITNESS, Ser. No. 77654741, filed 22 Jan 2009, pending.><
- lll. ><PERFECT FITNESS, Ser. No. 77654754, filed 22 Jan 2009, pending.><
- mmm. ><PERFECT AB STRAP, Ser. No. 77603630, filed 29 Oct 2008, pending.><
- nnn. ><PERFECT WORKOUT (and Design), Ser. No. 77601787, filed 28 Oct 2008, pending.><
- ooo. ><PERFECT PULLUP (and Design), Ser. No. 77602193, filed 28 Oct 2008, pending.><
- ppp. ><PERFECT COUNTER (and Design), Ser. No. 77601837, filed 28 Oct 2008, pending,><
- qqq. ><PERFECT COUNTER (and Design), Ser. No. 77601796, filed 28 Oct 2008, pending.><
- rrr. ><PERFECT EXERCISE (and Design), Ser. No. 77601778, filed 28 Oct 2008, pending.><
- sss. ><PERFECT SITUP (and Design), Ser. No. 77601802, filed 28 Oct 2008, pending,><

19,142,081.2\125055-00563